Form PTO-1595		Recordation Form Cover Sheet		ver Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce	
(Rev. 03/01)		PATENT	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
1. Name of conveying party(les):						
Gregory, William D.		Name: Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation				
	<b>,</b>			Internal Address	3:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No			Street Address: 614 Walnut Street			
Nature of Conveyance:						
Assignment Merger City: Madison State: W// Zip: 53:						
<del></del> -		City: Madison State: WI Zip: 53705				
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other: change in Assignee				Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?YesX_No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Pat	ent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
09/508250						
Additional numbers attached?Yes _x_No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:	Name: Kathy Hanneman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	Internal Address		Enclosed			
Wiscon	Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation		_X_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Ştreet .	Address: 614 Walnut Stre	et	8.	Deposit account	number:	
City: N	adison State: WI Zi	ם: 53705 מ		23-2545		
		F ·		(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>						
Kathy Hannoman Kathy Kathy Kathy Hannoman 6/4/02						
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

T01024US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, West Virginia University Research Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of Morgantown, West Virginia is the owner of the entire right, title and interest worldwide in an invention described in pending U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/508,250, filed on March 8, 2000 and entitled "Electrical Property Enhanced Tomography (EPET) Apparatus And Method" (hereinafter the "INVENTION") by virtue of an assignment executed on September 9, 1998 and recorded at Reel 010747, Frame 0193; and

WHEREAS, WiSys Technology Foundation (hereinafter "WISYS") a non-stock, non-profit Wisconsin corporation is desirous of obtaining title to said INVENTION;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by WISYS, and other good and valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to WISYS its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in said INVENTION, the aforesaid application, all other applications based in whole or in part on said INVENTION, and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications. Further, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to WISYS. ASSIGNOR further grants to WISYS its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

WITNESSES:

West Virginia University

Research Corporation

(seal)

ride/ 1883/d/

QBMKE\5234375.J

RECORDED: 06/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 012759 FRAME: 0714